



Support Authors and **Australian Literature**

Become a friend of the Miles Franklin Literary Award

Australia's most prestigious literary prize

The Miles Franklin Literary Award is Australia's most prestigious literary prize.

Established through the will of My Brilliant Career author, Miles Franklin, the Award seeks to support authors and encourage the "the advancement, improvement and betterment of Australian literature".

First presented in 1957, the Award recognises novels of the highest literary merit that present Australian life in any of its phases.

Past winners include a 'who's who' of Australian greats, including Patrick White (inaugural winner), Thea Astley, Murray Bail, Peter Carey, Michelle de Krester, Elizabeth Jolley, Tom Keneally, Amanda Lohrey, David Malouf, Frank Moorehouse, Tim Winton and many more. Throughout its 65+ year history, the Miles Franklin Literary Award has supported more than 300 authors.

The winner of the award currently receives \$60,000.

Be a part of the legacy

If you share Miles Franklin's passion for Australian literature, consider donating to the Miles Franklin Support Fund (ABN 34 585 840 530).

Your donation will help secure the Award for future generations, support the growth of Australian literature, and generate prize money for the Award in perpetuity.

Donations from \$2,000 are welcome.

All donations to the Miles Franklin Support Fund are tax deductible.

Friends of Miles Franklin

Miles Franklin was famous for her hospitality and called her friends "congenials".

Donors to the Miles Franklin Support Fund will be acknowledged on the Award website and in event collateral.

www.milesfranklin.com.au

Miles Franklin Support Fund Donation Form



Payment methods Donor details Donor 1 Cheque If you are paying by cheque, please forward this Title (Mr, Mrs, Ms, Dr) completed Donation Form and your cheque, made payable to the Franklin Fund re Miles Franklin Support Fund DGR, First Name Last Name to the address shown below. Postal Address **Electronic Funds Transfer** If you are directly depositing funds, payment details are as follows: Suburb State Postcode Account name: Franklin Fund re Miles Franklin Support Fund DGR Phone Mobile BSB: 182512 Account no. 965698921 Email Address You should mail, email, fax or deliver this Donation Form to us immediately so that we can match the details with Donor 2 (optional) your deposit. Title (Mr, Mrs, Ms, Dr) A tax deductible receipt will be issued to the donor(s) First Name Last Name listed under 'Donor Details' upon receipt of the payment. Postal Address Where to send your application Perpetual Philanthropic Services Suburb State Postcode **GPO Box 4172** Sydney NSW 2001 Phone Mobile Phone: 1800 501 227 Email: philanthropy@perpetual.com.au Email Address Acknowledgement • I/We understand that any donation once accepted What is your preferred method of contact? represents an irrevocable donation and is not refundable to me/us. I/We certify that I/we will not receive any benefit, directly or indirectly, from the Miles Franklin **Donation details** Support Fund. Amount you wish to donate (minimum \$2,000) I/We certify that I/we are not an author or relative/ related party of an author longlisted for Donor 1

Donor 2

*Please note donations from current longlisted authors and author relatives/related parties are not accepted during the Award period, which extends from the longlist announcement to the winner announcement. The longlist announcement is typically made 12 weeks prior to the winner announcement.

the current prize*